
Holidays 2026 

 

Consulate-General of Japan in Jeddah 

(Office closed days: Every Friday & Saturday) 

 

             Date                            Name of Holidays  

１． Thursday, 1 January New Year Holiday 

２． Sunday, 22 February Saudi Foundation Day 

３． Monday, 23 February Emperor’s Birthday 

[  Friday, 20 March Ramadan Holiday※ 

[   Saturday, 21 March   Ramadan Holiday※ 

４． Sunday, 22 March  Ramadan Holiday※ 

５．  Monday, 23 March  Ramadan Holiday※ 

６． Tuesday, 24 March  Ramadan Holiday※ 

７． Sunday, 3 May Constitution Memorial Day 

８．   Wednesday, 27 May Hajj Holiday※ 

９． Thursday, 28 May Hajj Holiday※ 

[   Friday, 29 May  Hajj Holiday※ ] 

[   Saturday, 30 May Hajj Holiday※ ] 

１０． Sunday, 31 May  Hajj Holiday※ 

１１． Monday, 20 July  Marine Day 

１２． Tuesday, 11 August Mountain Day 

１３． Monday, 21 September Respected-for-Senior-Citizen Day 

１４． Tuesday, 22 September Public Holiday 

１５． Wednesday, 23 September Saudi National Day 

１６． Monday, 12 October  Sports Day 

１７． Tuesday, 3 November Culture Day 

１８． Monday, 23 November Labor Thanksgiving Day 

１９． Tuesday, 29 December End of Year Holiday 

２０． Wednesday, 30 December End of Year Holiday 

２１． Thursday, 31 December End of Year Holiday 

 Total: 21 Days 

（※：There is a possibility that this schedule will be changed in Ramadan and Hajj holidays 

depending on sighting the moon） 


